
MEMORANDUM
MAR 1 2023

FOR

)sur

FROM

SUBJECT

MAR I 3 2023DATE

FOR YOUR APPROPRIATE ACTION, PLEASE.

Copy Furnished:

Harnessing forestry science for sustainable development

Please be informed that based on the previous action of this Office last 02 August 2016, 
the said application was forwarded to DENR MIMAROPA through Memorandum dated 20 
August 2015 (copy attached hereto) for information and further appropriate action. To date, this 
Office have not received response on the subject FLAgT application of Mr. Queano.

Relative thereto and considering that the approval of FLAgT is now within the authority 
of the Regional Executive Director (RED) pursuant to DAO 2022-10 “Revised DENR Manual of 
Authorities on Technical Matters” dated 30 May 2022, we respectfully refer the said application 
to your Office for review and avaluation. Kindly coordinate and assist Mr. Queano in processing 
his FLAgT application consistent with the existing policies, laws, rules, and regulations on the 
matter.

The Undersecretary for Field Operations - Luzon, Visayas and Environment 
DENR Central Office

Mr. Cesar R. Queano
333 B-Dagomboy Village. Barangay Bancao-bancao. Puerto Princesa City

The Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs 
DENR Central Office

The OIC, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Western Mindanao, 
and Director, in concurrent capacity

FOLLOW-UP LETTER RE: FLAGT APPLICATION OF MR. 
CESAR R. QUEANO LOCATED AT BAROK ISLET, PUROK 
ABANICO, BARANGAY SAN PEDRO, PUERTO PRINCESA 
CITY, PALAWAN

The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA
1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevard, 
Ermita, Manila

I

aSSsIGH j. ADOkWtE, CESO III

This pertains to the Memorandum of the Undersecretary for Policy, Planning, and 
International Affairs regarding the letter from Mr. Cesar R. Queano relative to his application for 
Forest Landuse Agreement for Tourism Purposes (FLAgT) located at Barok Islet, Purok 
Abanico, Barangay San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
FOREST MANAGEMENT BUREAU
Visayas, Avenue, Diliman, 11 (X) Quezon City
Tel. No.: (632) 8925-2141 / (632) 8927-4788
E-mail Address: fmb@,denr.gov.ph Website: https://www.forestry.denr.gov.ph

https://www.forestry.denr.gov.ph


MEMORANDUM

TO

FROM

SUBJECT

DATE FEB 0 1 2023

For immediate appropriate action.

ATTY. J( S R. LEONES

0

The Director
Forest Management Bureau

UJREST M/\IMAGE ME NT lijREAU

B
FOLLOW UP LETTER RE: FLAGT APPLICATION OF MR. 
CESAR R. QUEANO LOCATED AT BAROK ISLET, PUROK 
ABANICO, BARANGAY SAN PEDRO, PUERTO PRINCESA 
CITY

T,
The Undersecretary
Policy, Planning and International Affairs

In this regard, we are referring the matter to your office for appropriate action. 
Please directly inform the party concerned of any actions taken hereon, copy furnish this 
office for monitoring purposes.

This pertains to the attached letter from Mr. Cesar R. Queano relative to his 
application for Forest Land-use Agreement for Tourism purposes (FLAgT) covering a 
parcel of land located at Barok Islet, Purok Abanico, Barangay San Pedro, Puerto Princesa 

. City, Palawan.

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 
Tel Nos. 929-6626 to 29; 929-6633 to 35

Website: http://www.denr.gov.ph / E-mail: web@denrgov.ph 
OLJPPIA lei. No. 928-1186 and 928-1195 email address: oiippia@dcnr.gov.ph 

Voice-Over-Intemet-Protocol (VOIP) Trunkline (632)7553330 local 1068

cy NAMf ■
nAT(. fl- JOK

- - ......' t"~
BECORDS UNIT

http://www.denr.gov.ph
mailto:web@denrgov.ph
mailto:oiippia@dcnr.gov.ph


»c

August 29, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

immediate and appropriate action to this letter. Thank you and God bless.

Sincerely yours,

(?

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF STAFF
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Dilliman, Quezon City

r.T'T, Ci EKViRCNMEKT AM' NATURAL RESCUES 
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION --- --------------------------------

SEP 1 3 2022
\ i i w JlJJfc-SIG:.. -

It is great appreciation for an

I—i /'

uL5V7L5iT’in

Related to the mention above, I wish to pursue and finish the process of my permit and pay the FLAGT 

fee, however, using the amount rate discussed before. Or please allow a favorable rate that is 

considerable due to the hardships of the pandemic season. Or at an evenAesser amount to help a citizen 

like me make a progress from the worldwide pandemic suffering.

Hoping this letter reached you in well-being and in good health. This letter intends to follow up on the 

status of my documents submitted to your office on July 19, 2016, with Document Code ASRMD-2016- 

0013860. This regards to my application for Forest Land use agreement for tourism Purposes (FLAGT) 

application located at Barok Islet, Purok Abanico, Barangay San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City.

MR. CESAR R. QUEANO



s

MEMORANDUM

FOR

FROM

SUBJECT

DATE AUG 2 0 2015

1.1.

1.4. ng

2.

2.1.

DOCUMENT/S 
ATTACHED:

1.2.
1.3.

The Assistant Director
In-Charge, Office of the Director

The Regional Director 
DENR-Region IV-B, MIMAROPA 
1515 L&S Bldg., Roxas Boulevan 
Ermita, Manila

u. 
rt-

or Certificate of Non-Overlap from the 
Indigenous People’s (NCIP). In the 1st

JTarnessing forestry science for susta-inaBCe deveCopment”

A review/evaluation of the documents submitted disclosed the following:

1. That there are inconsistencies in the area applied for, to wit:

Republic c 'e Philippines ’
Departing, of Environment and Natural Resoi
FOREST MANAGEMENT BUREAUVisayas Avenue, Diliman, 1100 Quezon City
Tel. No. (632) 927-47*-88 / Fax. No. (632) 920-03-74
E-maii Address: frnbdenr@mozcom.com/Website: http://forestry.denr.gov.ph

APPLICATION FOR FOREST LAND USE AGREEMENT FOR 
TOURISM PURPOSES OF MR. CESAR QUEANO OVER 
BAROK ISLET LOCATED IN BARANGAY SAN PEDRO, 
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Certification Precondition
National Commission on
Endorsement dated 29 July 2011, the NCIP Provincial Officer 
only forwarded the result of the Pre-Field Based Investigation 
(FBJ) Conference to the OIC, Regional Directo/for approval. It

Records of the case in two (2) folders including the approved

This pertains to your Memorandum dated 03 July 2015 forwarding the 
application of Mr. Cesar Queaho for Forest Land Use Agreement for Tourism 
Purposes (FLAgT) over Barok Islet covering 1.2 hectares of forestlands in Purok 
Abanico, Brgy. San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City.

Per application filed by Mr. Cesar Queano on 02 April 2010, the 
area covers 1.5 hectares;
The submitted CDMP covers only 1.2 hectares;
The PCSD SEP Clearance No. FLAgT-093011-006 issued on 30 
September 2011 only covers one (1) hectare; an;
Per Resolution 286-2011 of the Sangguniang Panglunsod 
Puerto Princesa, the application covers only one (1) hectare.

Some requirements to support the application are wanting, to wit:

o

mozcom.com/Website
http://forestry.denr.gov.ph


c

2.3.

TOS-NATIVIDAD

n-

BIR Certification 
the

for. MAYUMI Qvi^TOS

is herewith rfturned ^’fwtoerproc^i^/^k^41011 °f Mr‘ CeSar Queafio 
above-mentioned obseivations/deficiencies. kmg “^'deration the

for information and further appropriate action.

2.2.
within the nearest^d 1 commer“al zone

Abanico which inllte/T ' San Pedr°-
Regular- areas, wXm ^tio^ Ihe 

IhTmunwXIand^ baran^

XXTS S?3 May
Medium-Term Tourism° Devdopment wTthV^he

more than three (3) years that had elapsed, it is most likely that 
■tePlan w„ already prepared a„d being’ tople^nid Ly Se



IH'Z

August 09, 2016

memorandum

TO

ATTENTION : The Chief, Licenses, Patents and Deeds

FROM The Regional Director

SUBJECT

the Memorandum dated August

£ :AR C. DOMINGUEZ

Cc:

c

The Director
Forest Mgt. Bureau

Fhe Assistant Regional Director 
For Technical Services

Mr. Cesar Queano
Barok Islet, Purok Abanico
Brgy. San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City
Palawan

Cisief of Staff and Undersecretary 
for Lega! Services and Attached Agencies

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

.... . MIMAROPA Region/5^3^--MIMAROPA Region/5<^3^

Referred to your end, for appropriate action is C “
02 2016 of Dir. Ricardo L. Calderon of the Forest Management Bureau, referringTe 
enclosed copy of the above-cited letter of Mr. Queano relative to his FLAgT application.

LETTER DATED JULY 13, 2016 OF CESAR R. QUEANO 
RE FLAGT APPLICATION LOCATED AT BAROK ISLET PUROK

BRGYm SAN pedr°/ PUERTO PRINCESA CITY,
PALAWAN



FROMr The Director

SUBJECT

DATE AUG fl 2 2016

The Regional Director
DENR Region 4B

/

Mj

! A p^OOD JEp 
PJ AUG 0 2 2016

i vM-ici ; PAP121L.

FOR INFORMATION AND APPROPRIATE ACTION
FOREST MANAGEMENT BUREAU

REKB
RECORDS UNIT

Records of this office disclosed that the said application was already 
forwarded to your Office through memorandum dated 20 August 2015 for 
information and further appropriate action (copy attached). Further, copy of 
the letter addressed to Mr. Cesar R. Queano dated 15 October 2015 (copy 
attached) informing him on the inconsistencies and lacking requirements to 
be submitted was furnished to your office in order to expedite the processing 
of the aforementioned FLAgT application.

This refers to the letter of Mr. Cesar R. Queano addressed to Atty 
Analiza Rebuelta-Teh, Undersecretary and Chief of Staff dated 13 July 2016 
requesting for the status update of his application for Forest Land Use 
Agreement for Tourism Purposes (FLAgT) located at Barok Islet, Purok 
Abamco, Barangay San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

fWP 
0, 
e

RICARDO U. CALDERON, CESO III

STATUS OF THE APPLICATION FOR FOREST LAND 
USE AGREEMENT FOR TOURISM PURPOSES (FLAgT) 
OF MR. CESAR R. QUEANO OF PUERTO PRINCESA 
CITY, PALAWAN

In view thereof, please coordinate and provide Mr. Queano of the 
status of his application. Kindly inform this Office of the action taken on the 
same.

R E I. E A s I 0 
\ AUG 0 4 2016 d

\\ 2016 1W -

AUG 0 1 2016 ) i !(|

^CTJTTriry
Assistant Director

Copy furnished : The Undersecretary and Chief of Staff

1

1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevaif^ Z1
Ermita, Manila | MIJuo

UffiCy QI



[

Palawan

Dear Mr. Queano,

•|4». 53;

Very truly yours,

For. RIC

it

; AUG 0 1 2016 )
JOEsnrral

Ortueol th<?.A<sisnm Dire'. :.

>O L. CALDERON, CESO IE
Director J

OFFICE OF l-'E DIRECTOR ]i

k--‘!b-ET MANAGFMFNT BUREAU'

■ ,V- hiyi
■: r. t i

FOREST MANAGEMENT BUREAU isa 
RECORDS UHil

FORES l MAiWiEMENT BUREAU 

liUl
This refers to your letter addressed to the UndersecTetaryahU ChiefoT- 

Staff, Department of Environment and Natural Resources dated 13 July 
2016 requesting for a status update of your application for Forest Land Use 
Agreement for Tourism Purposes (FLAgT) located at Barok Islet, Purok 
Abanico, Barangay San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

Please be informed that the said request was already forwarded to the 
Regional Director, DENR Region IV-B and was instructed to coordinate and 
provide you an update regarding your FLAgT application.

1D_E3£ LQlE!
AUG 0 1 2016

-TSION

£^eLE4seo<
\ T.-'LL5,2016

B-Dagomboy Village, 
^^r^^ancao-Bancao, Puerto Princesa City, 

^0



July 13,2016

r't

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the City in the forest!

Thank you very much.

ours,Very ti

■ — unaersecretary and Chief of Staff

)

for Tourism purposes (FLAgT) 
San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City,

Land Use Agreement
Barok Islet, Purok Abanico, Barangay L-

_ 5I«___ _______'TT5

This is with regards to my Forest 

application located at L------

Palawan.

Chief Of Staff
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

CESAR R. QUEANO
FLAgT Applicant

...... - i T.y-l WATillUi- R'r.SOURCF.S 
fiwr i'AV’.SlON

JUL 1 8 2J6Dijr 
1 “T0

—

application.



14 2015
Di

CESAR R. QUEAN<

^nFST^-’-c.n:.-

Sir :

Very truly yours,

(a) Certification Pre-Condition 
the NCIP;

0^

t UKtSTIWANAUtlVItM' 'jUKITAU 

0f ■
O" —!<>l—1

or Certificate of Non-Overlap from

Cc:

The Undersecretary and Chief of Staff 
Tiie Regional Director, R4B-MIMAROPA

For. MAYUMI ^SlNTOS-NATIVIDAD

Assistant Director 
In-Charge, Office of the Director

1®°!.® 'IT^
. ...

333 B-Dagomboy Village^kCORDS UNH 
Bancao-Bancao, Puerto Princesa City 
Palawan

avd, rith rref^rence t0 the existing policies on the matter and 
aluation of the submitted documents please be informed that said 

app ication was returned to the Regional Office DENR 4B MIMAROPA for

S area annH^d fnr a g m ° conslderati°n the inconsistencies in 
e area applied for and some requirements to support the aDDlicotinn 

comprising of the following: P application

(b) BIR Certification on Zonal Valuation of the commercial zone 
within the nearest and adjacent barangav within the 
municipality as basis for the computation of government 
share pursuant to Section 16 of DAO 2004-28;

(c) Tourism Development Plan (TDP) prepared by the LOU and 
duly approved by the Department of Tourism (DOT).

coordinate directly with the Regional Director DFNR Region 4B-MIMAROPA of the action taken thereon aid sutah fte 
appliiltton.11^611161118 t0 feC1Iltate “mediate processing of your FLAgT



September 7, 2015 D
SIG;.

esources

Dear Atty. Teh

Very ti ’ours.

Let’s Go Green!!!

Am.ANALKAR.TEH
Undersecretary/Chief of staff 

SZT''*"-—«VaS Avenue' D«man, Quezon Qty

^7y.UEAWO
Applicant

I SEP H 2015 111 I
Sy==~-.SB; I

-^-.^wfcs.„eslMefcrhankm^muth



from

SUBJECT

DATE

,7

0

Uei’s Go Green!’!

u

MEMORANDUM

TO

■

13 August 2015 for yourreferred to your Office on

Website- htTn .. OiPTrunkllne (632) 988.3367 
weosite. nttp.7/www.denr gov nh , cenr.gov.ph . E-mail: web@denrgov.ph

CC: Mr-cesar R.QUeano
333B Dagomboy Village
Bancao-B^CaO, Puerto F>rincesaCity

Tiie Undersecretary forFieId Operations

atty. ANALIZAfeEBUELTA-TEH
Undersecretary

office citing Document WOD-MOOMe8”3' “e*® °n the matter copy furnish ihis

The Director
Forest Management Bureau

The Chief of Staff

land useUagreemew for tour FOR forest 
(FLAgT) OF MR. CESAR R. JuEj™ O PURPOSES

23 September 2015

http://www.denr
mailto:web@denrgov.ph


Page 1 of 1

MEMORANDUM

TO

EROM Fhc Chief of Staff

SUBJECT :

DATE 13 August 2015

(c

if

0

Let’s Gn Green

Mi CeMirR Qucano 
Uaiok Islel I'uiuk Abanicti 
Biiiangax San Pedro 
I'ueilo Princesa City

I lie I 'ndcrsecrciary
I iekl OpciatKiiH

The Director
forest Management Bureau

R. Queano 
) purposes

ATTY. AN AI.IZA REBUELTA-TEH
I Indersecretary

APPLICATION FOR FOREST LAND USE AGREEMENT FOR
TOURISM PURPOSES OF MR. CESAR R. QUEANO

AT BAROK ISLET, PUROK ABANICO,
BARANGAY SAN PEDRO, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

May we refer for your appropriate action the herein letter of Mr Cesar f

Please directly coordinate with the Mr. Abanico regarding the matter and kindly inform 
this office ol any action taken on the same. J

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Em ironment and Natural Resoun d, 

Visavas Avenue, Dikman. Quezon City
Tel Nos 929-662610 29; 929^633 to 35 

926-7041 to 43 929-6252: 929-1669
Website: http./Zwww.denr.gov.ph / E-mail web@denrgov ph

http://www.denr.gov.ph


13 August 2015

Very truly yours.

G

ail rage * vx

I’hank you.

--------Said office w.II d.rectly coordinate with you

!br ■,ouri«m (Fl.Ag iypurposes

MR. CESAR R. QUEANO 
Barok Islet, Purok Abanico 
Barangay San Pedro 
Puerto Princesa City

Dear Mr. Qucano:

1 ■ I he I 'ndciscvrclarx .
1 icld ( )|x-i;i|u>iis

I he DiiccUu
I oivsl Miinagcnicnt Bureau

Please be informed that wer- ■ • ■ 
Bureau ,o take appropriate action on the m'itta' 
Of any action taken on the same.

let’a (,'n Green

Republic of the Phtlippmes

v savas Avenue. Dtliman. Quezon Ctty
926 yoar2^6,6,2610 29; 929^633 'o 35

Website: bttp^nr.gov.p^^X

AT I Y. ANAMZA REBUELTA-TEH
Undersecretary
Chief of Staff

I bis refers to your letter regarding your application for Forest Land Us A 
located at Barok Lsfet. Purok Abanico. Barangay Sa~Puerto Princesa City.



13 August 2015

•»

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

J

V

It'

Let’s Go Green

Cc: The Undersecretary
I-ield Operations

d

ATTY. ANALIZA REBUELTA-TEH
Undersecretary
Chief of Staff

This refers to your letter regarding your application for Forest Land Use Agreement 
for Tourism (FLAgT) purposes located at Barok Islet, Purok Abanico, Barangay San Pedro. 
Puerto Princesa City.

' o

ThgJ^if color
-forest Management Bureau

FOHEST MANAGEMENT BUREAU

RECORDS UNO

FOREST RESO! 'ROES EAGT. DIVISION

Please be informed that we requested the Office of the Director, Forest Management 
Bureau to take appropriate action on the matter. Said office will directly coordinate with you 
of any action taken on the same.

S^ctT

HK. PufnoP.imOT.ca> 
f I Dear Mr. Queano:

forest management bureau 
A "J O railLLElLr8 j

R / I sep 0 4 2015
- orruro

Date Beceived: 
forest Land Us^s

\r

sra^35“.-f - -



August 5, 2015

Dear Secretary Paje,

Greetings from the City in the forest!

purposes (FLAgT)

Palawan.

application.

Thank you very much.

Very !y yours.

CESARvl. QUEANO
FLAgT Applicant

HON. RAMON J.P. PAJE
Secretary

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

This is with regards to my Forest Land Use Agreement for Tourism | -
application located at Barok Islet, Purok Abanico, Barangay San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City,

dept, of ENVTRQNMENi AM) MTIIRAI. LWHPrps

AUG 1 f I n
[MJl SIG:

I was given a copy of transmittal that my application was already forwarded at your 
office dated 03 July 2015. In this regard, I would like to inquire for a status update regarding my



MEMORANDUM FOR THE SECRETARY

The Undersecretary for Field OperationsTHRU

The Director, Forest Management BureauATTN

FROM

SUBJECT

13 JUL 2015< DATE

are

c

1. )
2. )
3. )
4. )
5. )

-s- --------- ---------- u

Regional Office IV-B MIMAisdPA
1515 L&S Bldg., Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

The OIC, Regional Director

APPLICATION FOR FOREST LAND USE AGREEMENT FOR 
TOURISM (FLAgT) PURPOSES OF MR. CESAR QUEANO OVER 
BAROK ISLET LOCATED IN PUROK ABANICO, BRGY. SAN 
PjEDROTPUERTO PRINCES A CITY.

I /'X

BACKGROUND OF THE CASEj

Records show that Mr. Cesar Queano filed an application for FLAgT at CENRO, Puerto 
Princesa City dated April 02, 2010 over Barok Isl©t covering an area of 1.2 hectares located m 
Purok Abanico, Brgy. San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City. Application Fee in the amount of Five 
Hundred (P 500.00) pesos was paid for under O.R. No. 3843663 dated April 07, 2015.

Subject application with pertinent enclosures was forwarded to this Office on November 
29 2011 by the PEN RO, Puerto Princesa City. On December 22, 2011, said application was 
returned to the CENRO, Puerto Princesa City directing the submission of Tourism Development 
Plan (TDP) and Comprehensive -Development and Management Plan (CDMP) in accordance 
with the Memorandum Order No. 2011-02 dated March 15,2011 of Secretary Ramon J.P. Paje.

Then again on October 25, 2012, same application was returned to PENRO, Puerto 
Princesa City reiterating previous instructions that applications should not be accepted, umess 
requirements contained in the said Memorandum Order are complied with.

In compliance therewith, the FLAgT application with all pertinent documents was 
resubmitted to this Office per memorandum dated September 26, 2014 of the PENRO, Puerto 
Princesa City. Subsequently, this Office notified the proponent for CDMP deliberation on 
November 24, 2014. At the instance of the proponent, however, it was re-scheduled on January 
06, 2015 by the Deliberating Team created under RSO No. 174 dated July 10, 2014.

Evaluation/Assessment of the submitted CDMP disclosed that the following requirements 
lacking, such as:

Sketches of the infrastructure to be constructed within the area applied for,
CIS Map of the area,
Geotagged pictures of the panoramic view.
Inventory of mangrove species, and
Proof of financial capability.

T ------ ' ---------------,

Respectfully forwarded is the attached appfecation of Mr. Cesar Queano for Forest Land 
Use Agreement for Tourism purposes (FLAgT) over Barok Islet covering an area of 1.2 hectares 
located in Purok Abanico, Brgy. San Pedro, Puerto Princesa City.



These findings

•AR C. DOi

a

2006 of then 
ai

■T

GUEZr

«,*= S' ”"™‘ ™«> * „
per Mawsndum Febri f̂orwar<ted t0 Office

- 42XXS
=*.ce « fc ta„^, Mr N..,20,lS,2£h^1C5Se“S

sebrnaced by S”' ' “ “ ■»l'“m" ■»! te

- - m—- “ >»
— PyDfflRA*™,^^ 20CM-2S „

fOK INFORMATION AM, CONWRRA'nON OF THE SECRETARY.
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I

Endorsement 
July 29, 2011

■

peoples

CP q ISMJ A N A 6 E M ENT 8 u R ?

■fl
' I
-------i

Date Received:#
Forest Land Uses Sbc ton/uM

•«»O» r- J

JMMISSION OH INDIGENOUS PE<
PROVINCIAL OFFICE O 

Hall., Sta. Monica Heights, Puerto Pnq 
Palawan

BNGR. ROLDAN V. PARANGUE
Provincial Officer >

/

Respectfully ffirv/arded to MR. ROBERTO L Al momte nr^ n 
Director, NCIP, Regional Off# No tv n-fl U ALMONTE OIC Regional 
Comer P. Tuazori S: CuLo (JLL ^\Ar9° BUi!din9' 574 EDSA. 
Conference for issuance of Memorandum Order for thecondJJSra/ 
to CP application of Mr Cesar P OuPAhn rrrhr - ' ■ 5 1U PBf in relation 
Tourism (FLAgT) purposes situated at PuTOk Aban.co BqC S f°r
Pnncesa City, Palawan, hence WFP is nn"' Pedro' Pl,ert0
application is within the city proper, " d d becaiJse the area of his

c?f your information and approval.

FOREST MANAGEMENT BUREAU 
"A rcio rem no ca 
•7l NOV O 3 2015 I

FOREST RFSOI fRCFS MGT. DIVISION

ara^onaato
NfWr-Htffi

I • he ••.i-,|,! Oif.’t



PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

STREET/SUBDIVISION VICINITY

SAN PEDRO-ABANICO RR- Residential Regular 525.00

RR- Residential Regular 140.00
$

RR- Residential Regular 140.00-n

lu:

■ :AI. ■.ifj-.'

Cert. Fee:
O.r>No.:
Date:
Place:

NATL RD-MALVAR-
ABANICO
MALVAR-ABANICO RD -

SAN PEDRO-7INIGUIBAN
SAN PEDRO-TINIGUIBAN -

P. PRINCESA SOUTH RD

CLASSI­
FICATION

1ST REVISION 
ZV/SQ.M.

INITIAL
ZV/SQ.M.

54-92
12-NOV-92

23-97
12-May-97

I

D.O No.
Effectivity Date

Certified correct:

2? MAGDALENA A. BOCITA 
Chief, Assessment Section

iHI
.... «!

r,i. rr*

100.00
000442-001237
April 16,2015
Puerto Princesa City

Ml itim
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Department of Finance 
BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE 

Revenue District Office No. 36 
Puerto Princesa City

BARANGAY: POBLACION (continuation)



'.I

area.

City.

■

I

CTFI President

s
OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR 

CITY WIBAE TOWBATION WC. (CTFI) 
Fuerte Francesa City

1
n%.,«orata..20,,

CERTIFICATION
>

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

™» K1O CEKT1FV lht«. .pptata r

" D“"'L"d a*to »f

Community (IPs/lCCs) in the applied



Page 1 of 6

1 20-U

Dear Ms Lan'

!

■»

essential s (a k e h o | d e r s

(»

I'.•■ ' .. • ■ .:■

1I
I

vv'H'rh

.Rfljpuhlic of the Philippines 
Department of 7’ourisin 

Southern Tagalog Kegxon

•os Purees
•^elopmenf of loi-osm destinations and products 
arp —................
and programs inducting the NTDP
H-ifj key role of LGUs
res fecognized under RA 9593 that identifies the shared 

sons' -i.dins with national and local governments including national and 
mem tcunsw development planning, collection and reporting of local tourism 
!f! ‘ . 'ncJuc!,f,9 inventory tourist resources status of tourism plans 
< io'or arrival Statistics the supply of tourist facilities and services in the 
locality, etc implementation of a system of and standards tor

entarpnses donation of tourism officers esin^shmenf of touns!
n <-.motion and assistance centers and Classification of tourism sites

-r -^nldv f.j

‘ H'-m:- < andum
m-oqrvzed ak one agency |0 approve the Tourism Development of tho Plan of LGUs 
p.‘ .;v |.-. GENU s approval on l-’agT applications

Ms RFBFCC.A V. LASH
C'^y Covernm - .o! Department Head 11
C.iiy Touvsm pfficer Puerto Pnncesa C'-’y
:■ F: R i g h t v " n g C11 y C u 11 se ij m
Rarargay Sah Pedro Puerto Pnncesa City. Palawan

: ,A’' !’' ''' -Hi r’e of the M f UP ■")■ Pi i«rfo Princess are as feiiows’

f p-iriCT. Regi^.»yon Division

1 Monitor licensed and DOT accredited primary tourlsm-4l^blishments 
Monitoi licensed ano Do i accredited secondary tourism establishments 
Intensify the inspection mechanics

h Establishment of Data Bank System
Establishment of (My Tourism prnmotf.?;- n.-,...,. .:

R lEsteabhshment of Barangay Tourism Cd g!

DO T - N T D P A p p r o a c I >

i,)e Government of Puerto Princess exerctses significant direct end 
’?I^LftUthOri,y and resPonsib,hly of the city's''natural and cultural 

as well as public facilities and infrastructure critical to the
.) Under RA 9593. the LGUs 

in the implementation of tourism policies plans

l Medium-term Tourism Devebpmem' d!dP /MU3P) cr Pueriu 
vou endorsed □ this Regional Office foi considwi anon ano 

MTDP is a required document to be issued by the LGUs to applicants foi 
r'i'c::>. : •jivjupe Agreement for Tourism Development (PagT) by any private individual 

kwetoD a forest Land into an ecotpunsm destination Unde.- ULNR 
wrdf--’ Nc. GJ'M-02, Series of 2011 the Department of Tourism is

y; • I 0/ x
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The above-mentioned programs to be undertaken by the City Tourism Office will 
develop the human resources of the city tourism office to meet the service 
expectations of tourists and visitors. The Issue of supply and demand for labor in 
the local tourism industry is the readiness of graduates from courses on tourism 
and service skills to meet the growing demand for professionally trained frontline 
.services

■4

These plans and programs in the Medium-Term marketing and promotions of

Umque indigenous a
through ns art. orafG

Extensive tropical wlmw ond 'Thei^owhite' sand beaches, ■ nwirw
biodiversity^rwmtor^

Cpn^nuinq Capacity Building Program for Toufism SUk_Qhg]ders

Conduct environmental and cultural responsibilities and upliftment
trainings

onduct of social and moral responsibility and upliftment trainings
3. Advance course for tour guides
4. 7 raining programs for life-saving techniques
5. DOT Region IV Assessment Course for recently trained tour guides
6 7 raining program for community based rural tourism

Advance course for CTO staff

OOT-NTOP Approach

- NTDP Promotion Functions

The specific DOT promotion strategy in the NTDP

01 s semination/distribution of

Collaterals.' customized and product dpebific to each' market
Th’*'' ■ . I.

Extensive use of Mew Media

PPP marketing prograjn

TiXew'ffi, such as. hut not limited to. creating su^idianes in support of its 
marketing functions in partnership with the private sector; as well as 
lending conventions and other events abroad in representation of the 
country encouraging sales promotions and advertising, and implememing 
programs and pro/ects with the objective of promoting the country ana 
e -iticmg tourists to visit its tourism destinations and to enjoy its tourism 
p. oducts,

Puerto Princes City are in line with the NTDP-OOT strategic vision which falls 
under the three principles or values that need to be encouraged, supported 

implemented: authenticity, uniqueness end com^eliJiveness.

"must experience’' elements of the Philippines’ NTDP program are 
present in the promotion and marketing plan of Puerto Princes City which are 
anchored on:

Fiiipirto-people'S'friendlirieas,  wartWh, cl'tarm and.hospitality

jgultutateherttsgB’faSrtllbStralecl 
WfficW nt hbspittility: and ■
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of banner destinations, 
t^A-wssipie tor younq visitors ' 5 " ",Uf« uuniTonaoie and

«>woaches to ths 'full riL^L8.^ ^ndicapped; professional and

J'DA 1 Puerto Pnncesa
FDA 2 San Vicente - El Nido 
I DA 3 Southern Palawan

3

anH orocninQ pi .Klf

naiu'W s»le "w » -Omlh- or raven lo ij

b' RftSSSS“““' ““''“SI’l« « 
' Si■’o,'’™" “”r’ “ ’"O servre. provTOer.

t X “Z 2X'S1j‘luK'?8te '
XX«”’ te”3W ““?* ‘>^SZZZ

1
2
3

Market Access and Connectivity:

1' grade Puerto Pr-ncesa C.., 1 41 9atew^'

-mprove iniarnst,capaWH^'and i5&0r;sfjppiyi " J e(he#^®A*

BfOtwiRStTY CONSERVATION AND PROTECTION

'xsxx xoxT„rxx::.'Ei"lyz:,mM «based Sustainable Tourism (CBST) sites h 030 d°ne f°r Comrr,u('!'ty- 

situ conservation atrategies

Closing .or..

ydar .

the lojt of skilled woXrs m''- ^ '7"''ulions ,0 beef “P

provinces have difficulty in the acceotabilitv nf tP^ • schoo!s Particularly in 
because of insufficient relevant sS tSiano^^ t0 9et Woyment 
appren iceship venues ’ P0° an0ua0e Proficiency, and shortaga in

rtenflasliifl PlanninfLaarLQgyelgjjrBojj^gge^jp,,
Hv.no Prire.,. CPy Tovrl.m O.v.r.p™,, Sr„

1 Road and other infrastructure
2 transport and communications

5 .. .
S^dgDPDgvgloainent Approach

" “4”»“ “ wKV"X“"“' ” '”•’••»■■
-'io f/>r — . . ( „ JR, to render it more comfortable and



a

*

■s

*

Hen tape conservation helps 
dace is- retained and i 
enjoy On the other hand 
after a place so as 
This includes the

a

Tlds allows the ^cal people to work with governmen jencies, Nous ano 
educational institutions in monitoring and reporting usage of biodiversity 

Socialffencing Eng®gir>a#te^  ̂ Of tteforest and
natural resources through social strategies such as community organizing 
capacity building, alternative livelihood through ecotdurism, and agro forestry.

Ex-sitd conservation strategies

Establishment of village-basedwildbfe zoo fed'resct^wwef hftkaWwim J 
government, eeacierhic,. private institutions t^a^ftM^HU-conewmbn 
especially in undertaking research, captive breeding, seed banking, etc 

c Reimroducften to the wild of reecuad wildlife.

Promotion and Conservation of Heritage and Culture

ensure that cultural significance of heritage 
ecologically sustained for future generations to 
J. conservation means all the processes of looking 

to retain its cultural significance (Burra Charter. 1999!’ 
maintenance and may, according to circumstances 

^mnn^K6^31'0'1, res{orat,on' reconstruction and adaptation and will 

zs?xssr*" ,o ™'"“m ,’e
■Hs«fro'hollC>n °> l0<:ial culturs J® an essential element of ecotourism. In 

event, th! uPS 9re 8'SO ,he sites °f S'^ificant historical
Practkione^eX?aS !rr,portani es ^'*9® tourism destinations 
m XnmH d,fferer,tla,e her"a9e from history. Heritage is similar to 
ZX h 7 interpretation. It means. »... that which is inherited 
histort .urh mtorpretation goes beyond the physical evidence of 
history, such as archaeological artefacts or the tangible remains that 
^occupy scientists local pride, romantic ideas or just ptain marketing 

I o a commodity like the Mendoza Park in the center of the city.

°th2r hand h'SiQry’ as the toterpretation of the past, is subject to 
li-i™ ’. S|? f3',Bn t0 fash'°n The way historians in the past looked at 
5S Stells usUnhn Th Sr mUCh ab°Ut th9m and 'heir OlaCe in SOcie,y 
nfo mT T ? V "Self Therefore heritage conservation is an 
'’hanqeto dXrent 31 a''?WS rnana9es buildings and places to 
£nd neeEnnnT 1? hT^’ TCeS dePendin9 situation of its users 
of Ehe piace ' 3,80 maintains ,he cu,,ural stance

Tourist Site and Attraction Development

.iZZlcS r’Td™ rTT ^'tof

toSS maS "°n °f S',eS 3nd S'rlJCtUreS Wi,h
Private Sector Investments for Tourist Accommodation Needs

iargsr.scale resorfe in Pueftd-Pfincesa^ity outskiB >

'CT TT bSad1 mei iSl3nd ecn r6S0fU 4 ,ens"'ue mar'"e and forest 
^eas with lower carrying capacity

sbonemg an<1 ^.^purpona
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investments to the country

Sec 37 - Powers and Functions.

XX A

conventions, congresses < - * 
ensuring the regular local and international 
majo' ' 
providing incentives to travel

n>« Functions of DOT .TwWm.featewsder G,w Bp, 
' On®-Of ‘,e ,mPtementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9593

(b) Dsveiop aM gign fy tgs premia
iounst destination

and the ^vdr/im^J^nd 
; . m and allied fields for the full realisation o

> I Voductiou of collaterals city brochures and file®
DVDs CDs and pictures
participation in Travel Marts. Expt and other tourism toirs / events ?)••..: 
amiliarization tours

3 purism Month celebrations
Al

6

production of leis for visitors and guests of the City Government
-•’’odiiction of streamers, maps eignages and billboards
const deception and facilitation/Provision of small photo exhibit area to;

—yiew ■ u either at !rlg airport or at the new City Hall.
n enovation/enhancement and or construction of new Department of

i ounsm information center and visitor's Lounge
ri ovision of tourist information kiosk at the malls where tourists may 

personally do inquiries while mailing.
provision of Information sheds/bus shelters at strategic sites of PPG and 

maintenance of the same years thereafter.
10 Conduct Lakbay-Aral for all promotions and marketino staff and loaming

!afferent places practices and programs
11 Pmvisicms of tarpaulin tents and chairs that can be used dunno events

ano other office activities
1 ? provision of photo library and compilation of soft copies of photo 

■.lOeuments for future references and use
Provision of new computer desktop and hard drive for back-up of all 

existing files h
p!. H'!lOr\O[ su99e8tion boxes, survey forms and complaint sheets at the 

8tlnat,ons sites of the city including arrival and departure area
■ )e r AIA for monitoring purposes and easy access of tourists 

a ^option of ticket stubs to city transport passengers tor security of tourists 
, - - -1 c^n be distributed to city quests both
lomestic and international

•SHBWSWWiWBSiltecler the specific 
kn-tt /.-% .»« Ym .. i a' . „ ------- - ’"’«u«auwro ’‘■’f FKM SlSO
kno'Jvn as 1 ourlsm Act of 2009, are as follows:

Sec <36 - Mandate.

The FTPR shell be responsible for marketing and orornofinq the Philippines 
SStin^thA interriational|y as 3 global tourism destination, 
n m o 2 uniCIueness and assisting the development of its tourism 
p - . ■ r'd services, with the end view of increasing tourist arrivals and 
neXesWr t marks‘in3 ,he Philippines as a major Meetings 
□ Z r. n? t end 6xhibl"°"s <M|CE) destmeJn. attracting. 
L°Tl. ?!.f ' a 109 ar,d sorv,c'n9 large scale events international fairs and 

 „ J soorts competitions, expositions and the like.
, . . . t ------ -I advertisement on the country's
din« T,Lde.S?na.,'°r'.S and Oth?r lour'sm products, including TEZs and 

'* ‘"'.-I agencies, tour operators, wholesalers and
2 ! f T3d CapSble cf drawin9 8 sizable number tourists and tourism
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Recommendations

In vr 
tt! proposed..
to compliance with RA 7G1  
iSFP I aw) to hasten its well-.

1 L i:'

4 Ti
conrjdpretion as a ..
esneaally in the northern barangays 
p /I • ■ . AH i MH f * L. ♦" I*"** —— .

an?
mc-uruainoiis parts
beach area resorts

Puedo Prmcesa City having been blessed with one of the wonders of nature, 
--o Pue/to Priricesa Underground River, the newly proclaimed 'One of the 
' on' Sever? bonders of Nature', is now a certified world class tourist 
cstmation However, the nucleus of the city needs to be dOCdngdSted from 

concrete structures and place- them outside of the city or in nearby'.barengays

2 Gentrification is very importantXo be introduced in Puerto Pnncesa City to 
tra nsform a congested or aging neighborhood into a greener and prosperous 
or e. e g. through investment m remodelling the buildings or houses and 
opening of promenade areas with open parks landscaped open parkino 
-spaces where tourists can converge within the City limits

-X2n itoT™^ n°’btioad6<3 wi{h flW infrastructure if it has to 
^3 n'am ,ts greenery and to do away with heavy traffic. It only needs more 
p2Xt w7|,?ATnl ?G,CltV0UtSkirtS drawr! from lls “mprehenstve land use 

de .neats tounsm and leisure development areas and will mvite 
lo .ators to invest m tounsm investment and enterprise zones

• “ZS ZXSSZi'ZZZ SKS
...z,“ z «”X "’.ZSoZZ;mi.iAed wuh wide farmlands and orchards and the hilly and 

in the western part of Puerto Princesa are ideal place for 
mountain resorts and retirement village development.

«sxzs xxizzxxizxx z TOr
fhank you


